6-1
March 1997
HM-6642
512 x 8 CMOS PROM
Features
• Low Power Standby and Operating Power
- ICCSB  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .100µA
- ICCOP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20mA at 1MHz

All bits are manufactured storing a logical “0” and can be
selectively programmed for a logical “1” at any bit location.
Ordering Information
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE 120ns 200ns PKG. NO.
SBDIP -40oC to +85oC HM1-6642B-9 HM1-6642-9 D24.6
SMD# -55oC to +125oC 5962-8869002JA 5962-8869001JA D24.6
SLIM SBDIP -40oC to +85oC HM6-6642B-9 HM6-6642-9 D24.3
SMD# -55oC to +125oC 5962-8869002LA 5962-8869001LA D24.3
CLCC -40oC to +85oC - HM4-6642-9 J28.A
SMD# -55oC to +125oC 5962-88690023A 5962-88690013A J28.A
File Number 3012.1CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.